
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
APPLICATION OF EOG RESOURCES, INC. 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 
 

CASE NO. 22948 
 

NOTICE OF FILING EXHIBIT F 
 

EOG Resources, Inc., applicant in the above-referenced case, gives notice that it has filed 

the attached supplemental exhibit for acceptance into the record. The affidavit of publication from 

the Hobbs News-Sun prepared for this case was not available at the time exhibits were due to be 

filed. However, it has now been provided and reflects that notice by publication was timely 

provided on July 19, 2022. Applicant requests that this exhibit be accepted into the record and the 

case be taken under advisement.  

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
HOLLAND & HART LLP 
 

   
Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208 
(505) 988-4421 
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com 

 
ATTORNEYS FOR EOG RESOURCES, INC. 



 

 2 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on August 5, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 
 
 

Deana M. Bennett 
Bryce H. Smith 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800 
deana.bennett@modrall.com 
bryce.smith@modrall.com 

 
Attorneys for Cimarex Energy Co. 

 
 

 
       

Adam G. Rankin 
 
 

 



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Exhibit No. F
Submitted by: EOG Resources, Inc.

Hearing Date:  August 4, 2021
Case No. 22948


